

Forms Q&A

Question:

Is it possible that the form was downloaded by any of the units in the short amount of time that it was active? If so, is there a way to tell which units have the form?

Answer:

1. YES, it's possible that some trucks pinged in and were told that there is a new form to get.
2. Could find out but would be A LOT of work (have to look at switch logs/comms etc)... if you think it's worth it and can get Marc to do that, go for it.

Question:

We do not appear to be able to re-activate the form. We would like the new form to be #71. Is it possible to re-activate the form?

Answer:

Don't think there is a way to do that, but the form can be re-created using the same customer# and rev# (will still get unique numbers internally)

Question:

If it's not possible to re-activate the form can the form be deleted so we can create a new form #71?

Answer:

Inactivation is same as disable/delete

Related articles

- [How does the unit warn for Personal Use limits?](#)
- [How-to send HOS ELD logs to Enforcement Officer for Roadside Audit](#)
- [Why do I see events from other trucks on my log for today?](#)
- [Who can Certify an HOS log?](#)
- [What is Required to Trigger an Auto-Arrival \(Workflow\)?](#)

[Back to The Top](#)

[Home](#)